

Rochester Hills

Agenda Report

File Number: 2006-0806

1000 Rochester Hills Drive Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4660 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

					• •••	<u> </u>			
File Number	2006-0806	File Type:	Easement		Status:	Consent Agenda			
Version	: 1	Reference:	CF #05-030.4	Controllin	g Body:	City Council Regular Meeting			
Requester	DPS/Engineering	Cost:		Intro	oduced:	11/03/2006			
File Name	 The Marketplace of Rochester Hills LLC (formerly known as Rochester Hills Corporate Center LLC), a Michigan limited liability company, for Ring Road Phase 2, for Par 								
Title	Request for Approval of the Storm Water Interceptor Agreement, between the City of Rochester Hills and The Marketplace of Rochester Hills LLC (formerly known as Rochester Hills Corporate Center LLC) a Michigan limited liability company, for Parcel Nos. #15-30-176-001 & #15-30-326-008.								
	Rochester Hills and T Rochester Hills Corp	The Marketplace of orate Center LLC)	f Rochester Hills a Michigan limi	LLC (formerly l	known as	S			
	Rochester Hills and T Rochester Hills Corp	The Marketplace of orate Center LLC) 76-001 & #15-30- ochester Hills LLC (ed liability company	f Rochester Hills) a Michigan limi 326-008. (formerly known a	LLC (formerly l ted liability comp s Rochester Hills	known as pany, for Corpora	S			
Notes	Rochester Hills and 7 Rochester Hills Corp Parcel Nos. #15-30-1 The Marketplace of R LLC), a Michigan limit #15-30-176-001 & 15	The Marketplace of orate Center LLC) 76-001 & #15-30- ochester Hills LLC (ed liability company	f Rochester Hills) a Michigan limi 326-008. (formerly known a	LLC (formerly H ted liability comp s Rochester Hills Phase 2, for Parce	known as pany, for Corpora	s r ite Center			
Notes Code Sections	Rochester Hills and 7 Rochester Hills Corp Parcel Nos. #15-30-1 The Marketplace of R LLC), a Michigan limit #15-30-176-001 & 15	The Marketplace of orate Center LLC) 76-001 & #15-30- ochester Hills LLC (ed liability company	f Rochester Hills) a Michigan limi 326-008. (formerly known a	LLC (formerly H ted liability comp s Rochester Hills Phase 2, for Parce	cnown as pany, for Corpora el Nos. da Date:	s r ite Center			
Notes Code Sections	Rochester Hills and 7 Rochester Hills Corp Parcel Nos. #15-30-1 The Marketplace of R LLC), a Michigan limit #15-30-176-001 & 15- S: Agreements	The Marketplace of orate Center LLC) 76-001 & #15-30- ochester Hills LLC (ed liability company	f Rochester Hills) a Michigan limi 326-008. (formerly known a	LLC (formerly H ted liability comp as Rochester Hills Phase 2, for Parce Agen	cnown as pany, for Corpora el Nos. da Date: Number:	s r ite Center			

History of Legislative File

Ver-	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return	Result:
sion:						Date:	

Text of Legislative File 2006-0806

..title

Request for Approval of the Storm Water Interceptor Agreement, between the City of Rochester Hills and The Marketplace of Rochester Hills LLC (formerly known as Rochester Hills Corporate Center LLC) a Michigan limited liability company, for Parcel Nos. #15-30-176-001 & #15-30-326-008.

..body

Resolved that the Rochester Hills City Council, on behalf of the City of Rochester Hills, hereby approves the Storm Water Interceptor Agreement, relative to the details of the development and use, repair and maintenance of the storm water system, for The Marketplace of Rochester Hills LLC (formerly known as Rochester Hills Corporate Center LLC), a Michigan limited liability company, 28470 Thirteen Mile Road, Farmington Hills, Michigan 48334.

Further Resolved that the City Clerk is authorized to execute and deliver the agreement onbehalf of the City.